Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisiON March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling i # CO 0507 04,
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767 APING. 15- _101-21547 "cp-Ol
name:_Ritchie Exploration, Inc. spot Description: __110' N & 70" W of
Address 1: _P.O. Box 783188 _ SESWSW 50625 Twp.18 s R 28 [JEast¥Iwest
Address 2: 440 Feotfrom [_] North/ §Z} South Line of Section
City: Wichita state:KS Zip: 67278 .3188 _ 920 Feetfrom [] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: _John Niernberger County: _Lane
Phone: (316 )691-9500 Lease Name: SChwartz well#: 2
m 1. Name and upper and lower {imit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LKC (Perfs): 4302' - 4303'

Farmation: _FPleasanton (Parfs): 4334' - 4336’

Formation: JOhnSOH (Perfs). 4575' - 4578

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LIKC sopo: 1:23 _ werpo: swep: 202.17
romaton: Ple@santon BOPD:L3.__2______ MCFPD: ___ BWPD: @
Formation: Johnson BOPD:&L MCFPD:_________ BWPD: _%
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:___ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:___ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

a 4.  Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. §2-3-135a.

RECEIVED
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previcusly Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. SEP 1 7 Zﬂny
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: W%m
1 7. wel construction diagram of subject well.
(] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiulds tbe comming!gd.
AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: \_!
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- ) . i
mingling is true and proper and | have na information or knowledge, which  1inted Name: JOhn Niernberger
is inconsistent with the informatian supplied in this application. Title: Production Manager
KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a velid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with I(A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wilin 15 days of publication of
Openied [ ]Approved the notice of application.
15-Day Periods Ends: / 0/ 7@0?
Approved By: Date:

Mati with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




/ \4 Mark Parkinsen, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
. Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 8, 2009

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE. Approved Commingling CO090802
Schwartz #2, Sec. 25-T19S-R28W, Lane County
API No. 15-101-21547-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 17,
2008 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply 80PD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 1.23 0 202.17 | 4302-4303
Pleasanton 1.32 0 46.99 4334-4336
Johnson 3.63 0 0.84 45754578

Total Estimated Current
Production 5.18 0 250.00

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO090902 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
comimingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann -
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 = Fux:1316)337-621! * hup:/kec.ks.gov/




RiTCHIE .0 09070A

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

4
September 15, 2009
Kansas Corporation Commission RECEIVED
Consewaﬁon Division KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202 | SEP 17 2009
RE: Schwartz #2 O o CAVISION

Approx. SE SW SW
Sec. 25-198-28W
Lane County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed please find an ACO-4, Application for Commingling of Production or Fluids, for
| the above referenced well. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held

confidential for the maximum allowable time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niernberger at
316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

,éong(ﬂ,ﬂ/\«wa%

Ronda Messer
Production Assistant

Enclosures

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




e ——

&
Lessee: Lessee:
Scout Exploration, Inc. Abarta Inc,
P.O. Box 1348 1600 gamma Dr.
Edmond, OK 73083-1348 Pinsburgh, PA 15238

|Operatory
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

o)
Mineral Owmers: Sec Box A

Ritchie Exploration, Ing.
FO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3184

&
r~— ]

080 E. Central #300
Wichita, KS 67206

36 REGEIVE

D
KANSAS CORPOHRATION COMMISS
&
SEP 17 2009
CONSERVATION DIViS]
WICHITA, KS i
|
Box A RITCHIE 1
. e LUCPLORALION. LNC. Application for
Schwartz Lease Mineral Owners : Com mingling of |
Charity Menefee Nila J. Schwariz Productlon or Fluids |
1014 N. Meadow Rd. 54 E. Road 70 ?fpplicant Well: #2 Schw arl.zl
Valley Center, KS 671479401 Dighton, KS 678395012 | |~ SCiefalChuceimg fesses
essee of Record, Mineral O wner, or Opearator Name an
Danielie Schwaxtz Shabme Schwartz Tl'l.'lSt Address on llILO ffn:mng I.:ne- within ¥ Mile
P.O. bOX 162 Fll'st National Bank Prepared By: I — S‘::‘:lllewv a— Date:
Sharon Springs, KS 67758-0162 Dighton, KS 67839 dostio Slogh. 1220 Augeel 20,2000
Lyle K. Schwartz Trust Wayne L. Schwartz Legend
Nila J. Schwartz, Trustee 205 Longhom Ave. ® Oilwell
%3 E. Roa% S'i% £30.5012 Jetmore, KS 67854-9044 & Abandoned Oil Wel
ighton, KS 67839- -5 Dryand Abandoned Well

£ Service Well




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#2 Schwartz
440’ FSL & 920’ FWL
Section 15-108-26W
Lane Co., KS

Township 19 South, Range 28 West

Sec. 25: NW/4

S/2

Abarta Inc.
1000 Gamma Dr.
Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Charity Menefee
1014 N. Meadow Rd.
Valley Center, KS 67147-9401

Danielle Schwartz
P.O. Box 162
Sharon Springs, KS 67758-0162

Lyle K. Schwartz Trust
Nila J. Schwartz, Trustee
53 E.Road 70

Dighton, KS 67839-5012

Nila J. Schwartz
53 E.Road 70
Dighton, KS 67839-5012

Shabree Schwartz Trust
First National Bank
Dighton, KS 67839

Wayne L. Schwartz
205 Longhorn Ave.
Jetmore, KS 67854-9044

Lessee

Operator: #2 Nelson Schwartz
#2 Schwartz

Mineral Owner (#2 Schwartz)
Mineral Owner (#2 Schwartz)

Mineral Owner (#2 Schwartz)

Mineral Owner (#2 Schwartz)
Mineral Owner (#2 Schwartz)

Mineral Owner (#2 Schwartz)

i

RECEWED
KANS“S wRPQRRT‘DN GCR’.Mi;»;n

SEP 17 2009

SERVATION t?{‘.’lSlON
ooN WICHITA, KS



Sec. 26:

Sec. 35:

Sec. 36:

Ef2

NE/4

W 240 acres
of the W/2

E 80 acres
of the W/2 &
NE/4

Scout Exploration Corporation
P.O. Box 1348
Edmond, OK 73083-1348

O’Brien Energy Resources
75 Congress St.
Portsmouth, NH 03801-4006

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

McCoy Petroluem Corporation
8080 E. Central #300
Wichita, KS 67206

Lessee

Lessee

Operator: #5 Schwartz SWD

Lessee

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATICN COMMISSION

SEP 17 2009

CONSERVATION
WICHITA, %WS'ON




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Abarta Inc.
1000 Gamma Dir.
Pittsburgh, PA 15238

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S8-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 17 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

John Niemberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Foncta Meaoeh

D, ER
ROW%SM Ronda Messer, Notary Public
My zfgg e My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500

P.0. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22°¢ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas §7226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Charity Menefee
1014 N, Meadow Rd.
Valley Center, KS 67147-9401

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-195-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
| . RECEIVED

\ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Johl Niernberger, Production Manager

SEP 17 2009

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATEOF KANSAS ) WICHITA, KS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as

Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Lonola. Meaath

RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
STATEQF ; My commission expires: 05/07/2012
MyApt Bip. ZLLE:

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



EXPLORATION, INC,
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Danielle Schwartz
P.O. Box 162
Sharon Springs, KS 67758-0162

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Weilbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-198-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
RECEIVED
Toha{Niernberger, ProductiomManager 'S CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009 SEP 17 2009
CONSERVATI
STATEOF KANSAS ) VAT rr%':' ll()slVlSION

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

eoﬂ ola 7Y0leaath
Romm Ronda Messer, Notary Public
’$ smaag 2 My commission expires: 05/07/2012
- MyAopk

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 7831883 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-31838 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Lyle K. Schwartz Trust
Nila J. Schwartz, Trustee
53 E. Road 70

Dighton, KS 67839-5012

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S-28 W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-haif mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
s?ﬁyf

~.

‘ RECEWED
JohnNiernberger, ProductionManagel oS CORPORATION COUMISSION
SEP 17 2009

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009

STATE OF KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DIVISION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS WICHITA, KS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

RONDAMESSER éOn ola. M eageh
_& STATEOF /2] Ronda Messer, Notary Public
- " My Apo B, My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 6§7226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Nila J. Schwartz
53 E. Road 70
Dighton, KS 67839-5012

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-195-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

Al oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
Sinfé\

Johir Nernberger, Production-Manager - REC

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009

SEP
STATEOF KANSAS ) 17 2009
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS OONSE'FWAHON DM
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niemberger as WICHITA, kg 10N
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploratlon Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Eonola. M eaats

- RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
2 i Lol iy My commission expires: 05/07/2012
syAopt B, SLILLOC i

{316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
‘Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Shabree Schwartz Trust
First National Bank
Dighton, KS 67839

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
Singerely,
' RECEIVED
John Niernberger, Production Manager FSAS GORPORATION COMMSION
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009 SEP 17 2009
STATEQOF KANSAS ) CONS%‘@-'WOAI:‘;?SMSIDN

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) S8
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as

Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Fonote. Meaots

RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
m PUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012
'-& My Exp. Sl

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Wayne L. Schwartz
205 Longhom Ave.
Jetmore, KS 67854-9044

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unieased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
cerely,
\}ehnt)Niemberger, Production Mamager mcﬂﬁeoﬁ%ﬁocomsg
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009 SEP 17 2009
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DIVISiO
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS WIGHITA, KS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ponota. Measey

Ronda Messer, Notary Public
Romw PEuiscER My commission expires: 05/07/2012
.& o0 SLI1L2 1
* MyApet B, ‘

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N,, Bidg. 700 |
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328 |




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

Scout Exploration Corporation
P.O. Box 1348
Edmond, OK 73083-1348

To Whom It May Concern: |
Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
-\_—— 3 RECE
Johs\Ni KANSAS COREIEED, wsson
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009 SEP 17 2009
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERVA
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS TVATION DVISION

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Eor ota. Mesoth
“°:.',3£&" puEisL:R Ronda Messer, Notary Public
g’&“% My commission expires: 05/07/2012
w 1]

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

O’Brien Energy Resources
75 Congress St.
Portsmouth, NH 03801-4006

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz well located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
S'?eéy:

= . cmmscsl\nao
YohnWiernberger, Production Manager S CORPGRATION COMMISSIO
SEP 17 2009

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009

STATEOF KANSAS ) W"smgsmsou
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Niernberger as
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ponota e

RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
Q R o My commission expires: 05/07/2012
| MyAGRL Exp. 22l

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St, N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPL.ORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

September 15, 2009

McCoy Petroluem Corporation
8080 E. Central #300
Wichita, KS 67206

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City, Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #2 Schwartz weli located approx. SE
SW SW of Section 25-19S-28W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

ificerely.

JoF Niemberger, Production 1 Managgge. ..., AECEVED
CORPRATION Qo
SSION

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 09/15/2009 SEP 1% 2009

STATEOF KANSAS ) CoN

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS SE"VAH%N IVISION
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2009 by John Nlemberger HAS

Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

/écy;o(a./Vme

RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
g %ﬂwm My commission expires: 05/07/2012
= MyAppt. Exp. sSi2// 2-

(316) 691-9500
P.O.Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \ <
County of Sedgwick /

chall, of lawful age, being first duly
rvtrrifil(:poseth and saith: That he is Record F‘Ierk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper_pubhshed
in the City of Wichita, County of S.edglwxck, §tate
of Kansas, and having a general pal.d cuc:'ulatlon
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuous'ly and
uninterruptedly published in said C.oun.ty for more
than one year prior to the first pubhcgnon Qf the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said )
newspaper has been entered as second 91ass .ma'll
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a Imd;,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached_ was pubh_shed in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 231d of

September ap._2009 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

23rd day of September, 2009

LINDAD. TOON
Nolary Public - Slate of Kansas
My Appt. Expires S 1324 /3

ﬁ,\.’,wé.z&" L. Jeor—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $66.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION_

Pubfished In the Wichita Eaglg o
Sertemnber 23, 2009 (2984971} . -
G, OTiC

You, and each of vau, are hercby notlflad
that Rilchia Exploration, Ine, has filed an
appllcation to commencs ths commingling of
productiion from the Lansing-Kansas City,
Pleasanton, and Johrisan sources of supply
far the ¢2 Schwartz well located approx, SE
SW SW of Sectlon 25-195-28W, Lana County,
Kansas.

Any parsans who oblect to or protest this
appiication shall be reguired to file thelr
abiections or profests with the Conservatlon
Division of the State  Corporafion
Commisslon of the State of ¥ansas within
fifteen {15) davs from the gata -of the
publication. These protests shall be flled
pursuan! to Commisston regulations and
must state spaclfic reasans why the grant of
the ppilcation may causs waste, violata

. correlative rights or polluta the natural

‘resaurces of the state of Kensas. if no
profests arg racelved, this application may
be granted through a summary preceeding,
If vaiid profests arg recelved, this matter
will be set for heartng,

All parsons nferestad or concernad shall
take nofice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

" RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

P.0. Box 783184 ‘
WichHa, KS 672783188 .
{316) 691-9500 :

S

Rizlisi/=0
SEPZ2C s
KCC WICHIT.




WProof of Yublication

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

mord tacloan
of lawful age, being duly swon'ﬁfpon oath states that he/she is the
editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD
THAT said newspaper has been published atleast weekly {50} times
a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to the
first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said paper was entered as second class matter at the post
office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly,
or monthly, of yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and is NOT a
trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and
published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the &3 day of _Sf_gQ" L2009

(Fxrst ‘published ‘in- "The
D1 tori Herald Wednesday_

eptemba: 23, 20{)9)

You, and each of you, are
hereby notified that ‘Ritchie

Exploratmrl, Tnc. has, ﬁled an

 application 4o ‘commence the
 commingling - of . -production,
" from . the LansingKansas
City, Pleasanton, and Johnson
* sources :of supply for:the #2

Schwartzwell located approx.
SE SW SW. ”Se'ctlon 25-195-
. Any .Persons WhO Ob]ECt
‘o' 6t protestithis application

. hall _qmred to file: the&r‘

2nd Publication was made onthe ___ day of L20___
3rd Publication was made onthe ___ day of .20
4th Publication was made on the ___ day of ,20___
5th Publication was made onthe __ day of ,20__
6th Publication was made onthe ___ day of 20
Publication fee s 3384
Affidavit, Notary's Fees $
Additional Copies @ $
Total Publication Fee g DS 4
(Signed) iAAYSN Y :,5 H{l AN i matter will beset for heanng
. . ) .« -All. persons. ‘interested ‘or
Witness my hand this 32 day of e p—‘— .20 Q‘l _ noneemed .shall take riotice of
me‘fomgon;g=qnd<shallg°vern
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this ____ O
day of &Q,p‘\' , 20 CQ
! d {Notary Public) ’
My commission expires AT ADID

"‘Qﬂ Netary Public - Siste of Kansas
My Arpl. Expires Feb. 7, 2010

. .

KELLY C. ANDERSCﬂ




